1-3007-US
JM... Oil Lubrication Pump
Multiline pumps and multiline units for total-loss
oil lubrication systems on compressors
 JM.. Oil lubrication pump unit
Pump design (rotary drive)
3
4

2) Please inquire before using synthetic lubricants.
3) For the supply of an additional or overhead reservoir.
Order codes
JM 02 A 1U 01 A 1 04 Z  / A 0001
Type
High-pressure pump, max. 600 bars with eccentric shaft drive of the
pump pistons, with expandable, screwed-on pump housings
Oil reservoir capacity
02 = 2 liters (4 outlets) 08 = 8 liters (16 outlets)
04 = 4 liters (8 outlets) 10 = 10 liters (20 outlets)
06 = 6 liters (12 outlets) 12 = 12 liters (24 outlets)
Oil reservoir version
A = pressure-tight 3)     B = vented
Type of drive
1U = rotary, cylindrical shaft
Delivery rate key (step-down ratio)
01 = 1:1
Drive position
A = left     B = right
Version key
0001 = basic model
Modification letter
A = pump housing of chilled
aluminum casting, plain
bearings for eccentric shaft
Prelubrication, side opposite drive
/ = without prelubrication
Tubing port Ø and port type
Z = Ø 6 mm solderable
Y = Ø 6 mm solderless
X = Ø 8 mm solderable
w = Ø 8 mm solderless
- = G ¼ thread
Number of outlet ports
02 = 2 outlet ports to 24 = 24 outlet ports
Delivery rate per piston stroke
3 = 0.07 ml/stroke 2 = 0.2 ml/stroke
1 = 0.1 ml/ stroke 0 = mixed version
 Fig. 3 Rotary drive
Order example
JM oil lubrication pump JM02A1U01A104Z/A0001 consisting of
model JM high-pressure pump, oil reservoir capacity 2 liters (02),
pressure-tight version (A), rotary drive (1U), step-down ratio 1:1
(01), drive position A (A), delivery rate 0.1 ccm/stroke (1), with 4
outlet ports (04), tubing port Ø 6 mm, solderable (Z), without
prelubrication (/), modification letter A (A) and version key 0001
(0001).
JM Oil Lubrication pump and Oil Lubrication Pump Units 41-3007-US
100143 20
19
40
6
M10
125 11
124*/169**
122
a* / a**
c
b 8.5*
11
190
Rotary drive with gear train
Technical data
General information
Mounting position ................... horizontal, level surface
Ambient temperature .............. 0 °C to + 80 °C
Reservoir capacity .................. 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12 liters
Weight per housing (gear train about 20 kg) ..... approx. 4 kg
Pump
Type..high-pressure pump with eccentric shaft drive  of pump pistons
Max. operating pressure ........ 600 bars 1)
Number of addable individual housings .... 1 to 6
Pump bodies per individual housing .......... 1 to 2
Outlet ports per pump body ....................... 1 to 2
Number of outlet ports ............................... 1 to 24
Adjustment of delivery rate per pump outlet .... stepless
Max. delivery rate per outlet port and stroke .. 0,07-/ 0,1-/ 0.2 ml
Direction of rotation ...... CW or CCW (without/with free-wheeling)
Lubricant ................................. mineral oils 2)
Lubricant temperature range .. 0 °C to + 80 °C
Service viscosity ..................... 25 to 3000 mm²/s
 Fig. 4 Rotary drive with gear train
1) Please consult the Willy Vogel AG Service Center when the
continuous operating pressure > 400 bars and the service
viscosity < 100 cSt.
2) Please inquire before using synthetic lubricants.
3) For the supply of an additional or overhead reservoir.
Order codes
JM 02 A 6U 39 C1 04 Z H R  A 0001
Type
High-pressure pump, max. 600 bars with eccentric shaft drive of the
pump pistons, with expandable, screwed-on pump housings
Oil reservoir capacity
02  =  2 liters (4 outlets) 08 = 8 liters (16 outlets)
04 = 4 liters (8 outlets) 10 = 10 liters (20 outlets)
06 = 6 liters (12 outlets) 12 = 12 liters (24 outlets)
Oil reservoir version
A = pressure-tight 3)     B = vented
Type of drive
5U = gear train with rotary shaft
6U = gear train with rotary shaft and free-wheeling
Delivery rate key (step-down ratio)
39 = approx. 39:1,    78 = approx. 78:1,     17 = approx.167:1
Drive position
C = rear left    D = front left   E = rear right   F = front right
Version key
0001 = basic model
Modification letter
A = pump housing of chilled
aluminum casting, plain
bearings for eccentric shaft,
reinforced gears version
Direction of rotation/drive shaft
(only with prelubrication)
R = clockwise
L = counterclockwise
Prelubrication, side opposite drive
/ = without prelubrication
H = with prelubrication (6U only)
Tubing port Ø and port type
Z = Ø 6 mm solderable
Y = Ø 6 mm solderless
X = Ø 8 mm solderable
w = Ø 8 mm solderless
- = Gained G ¼
Number of outlet ports
02 = 2 outlet ports to 24 = 24 outlet ports
Delivery rate per piston stroke
3 = 0.07 ml/stroke 2 = 0.2 ml/stroke
1 = 0.1 ml/ stroke 0 = mixed version
Order example
JM oil lubrication pump JM02A6U39A104ZHRA0001 consisting of model JM
high-pressure pump, oil reservoir capacity 2 liters (02), pressure-tight version (A),
gear train with rotary shaft and free-wheeling (6U), step-down ratio 39:1 (39), drive
position C (C), delivery rate 0.1 ccm/stroke (1), with 4 outlet ports (04), tubing port
Ø 6 mm, solderable (Z), with prelubrication (H), clockwise direction of rotation (R),
modification letter A (A) and version key 0001 (0001).
JM Oil Lubrication pump and Oil Lubrication Pump Units 51-3007-US
70
d
190
b
80
11
8,5*
19
4.
5
21
5
124 */169 **
~154**
124 */169 **
View A
15 100
 "G"
a* / a1**

 [i = ... :1]       rate key      100 %         33,3 %     20%
JM Oil Lubrication pump and Oil Lubrication Pump Units 71-3007-US
Order codes
JM 06 A 3M 17 G 2 12 Z / A 0001 AG07
Type
High-pressure pump, max. 600 bars with eccentric shaft drive of the
pump pistons, with expandable, screwed-on pump housings
Oil reservoir capacity
02= 2 liters (4 outlets) 08 = 8 liters (16 outlets)
04= 4 liters (8 outlets) 10 = 10 liters (20 outlets)
06= 6 liters (12 outlets) 12 =12 liters (24 outlets)
Oil reservoir version
A = pressure-tight 1)     B = vented
Type of drive
3M = electric motor with gear train
4M = electric motor with gear train and free-wheeling
Delivery rate key (step-down ratio)
39 = approx. 39:1   78 = approx. 78:1   13 = approx.130:1  17 = approx.167:1
(See page 6 for further step-down ratios)
Drive position
G = left    H = right
Delivery rate per piston stroke
3 = 0,07 ml/stroke
1 = 0,1 ml/stroke
2 = 0,2 ml/stroke
0 = mixed version
Number of outlet ports
02 = 2 outlet ports to 24 = 24 outlet ports
Version key
0001 = basic model
Modification letter
A = pump housing of chilled
aluminum casting, plain
bearings for eccentric shaft,
reinforced gears version
Prelubrication, side opposite drive
/ = without prelubrication
H = with prelubrication (...4M only)
Tubing port Ø and port type
Z = Ø 6 mm solderable
Y = Ø 6 mm solderless
X = Ø 8 mm solderable
w = Ø 8 mm solderless
- = G ¼ thread
Order example
JM oil lubrication pump JM06A3M17G212Z/A0001AG07
consisting of a model JM high-pressure pump, oil reservoir
capacity 6 liters (06), pressure-tight version (A), electric motor
drive with gear train (3M), step-down ratio 167:1 (17), drive
position on left (G), delivery rate 0.2 ccm/stroke (2), with 12 outlet
ports (12), tubing port Ø 6 mm, solderable (Z), without
prelubrication (/), modification letter A (A), version key 0001
(0001)and motor data of 1000 rpm, 230/400 V AC, 50 Hz,  (AG),
with IP55 F type of enclosure (07).
Order code (motor)
  (AG, AL, AP, AF, AK, AO)
Rated speed, frequency,
rated power, rated voltage,
rated current
- see motor table on page 5)
Type of enclosure (motor)
07 = IP 55 F
13 = EEx ellT3 IP55 F
34 = EEx dellCT4 IP55 F
Standard direction of rotation
- see rotation arrow
1) For the supply of an additional or overhead reservoir.
JM Oil Lubrication pump and Oil Lubrication Pump Units 81-3007-US
Willy Vogel AG
2. Industriestraße 4
68766 Hockenheim
Germany
Tel. +49 (0) 62 05 / 27-0
Fax +49 (0) 62 05 / 27-101
Willy Vogel AG
Motzener Straße 35/37
12277 Berlin, Germany
PF 97 04 44 . 12704 Berlin
Tel. +49 (0) 30-720 02-0
Fax +49 (0) 30-720 02-111
VOGEL France SAS
Rue Robert Amy, B.P. 130
49404 Saumur cedex
France
Tel. +33 (0) 241 404 200